Release

Updated financial calendar

DONG Energy has updated the company's financial calendar for 2009:

| 6 March 2009 | Annual Report 2008 |
|------------------|---|
| 15 April 2009 | Annual General meeting |
| 19 May 2009 | Interim report for first quarter of 2009 |
| 11 August 2009 | Interim report for second quarter of 2009 |
| 17 November 2009 | Interim report for third quarter of 2009 |

Compared with the previously released financial calendar DONG Energy has adjusted the date for release of the Annual Report 2008 from 5 to 6 March 2009.

For further information, please contact:

Andreas Krog Media Relations Telephone: +45 9955 2023

Morten Hultberg Buchgreitz Investor Relations Telephone: +45 9955 9750

DONG Energy is one of Northern Europe's leading energy groups. We are headquartered in Denmark. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing, trading and selling energy and related products in Northern Europe. The company delivered revenue of DKK 41.6 billion in 2007 (approx. EUR 5.6 billion or USD 7.6 billion). DONG Energy has approx. 5,000 employees. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com



DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 7000 Fredericia Denmark

Tel +45 99 55 11 11 Fax +45 75 56 44 77

www.dongenergy.com Company No. 36 21 37 28

6 February 2009

Page 1/1